10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18

CC5867
Am. Sub. H.B. 166
As Passed by the Senate
DRCCD18

moved to amend as follows:

In line 93436, delete "$34,961,767 $33,950,000" and
insert "$35,154,257 $34,142,490"

In line 93437, add $192,490 to each fiscal year

In line 93460, add $192,490 to each fiscal year

After line 93530, insert:

"Of the foregoing appropriation item 506321, Institution
Education Services, $192,490 in each fiscal year shall be used
to pay for the costs associated with increasing tuition for

postsecondary education programming by 5 per cent."

The motion was agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Department of Rehabilitation and Correction

Section 383.10

Restores the House provision that appropriates and earmarks
$192,490 in each fiscal year from GRF appropriation item 506321,
Institution Education Services, to be used to pay for the costs
associated with increasing tuition for postsecondary education
programming by 5%.

Legislative Service Commission -1- 133HB166-CC5867.RTF/rs



